
2024-2025 Erskine College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-21   Conf: 3-17   Home: 2-11   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Wilson, Albany 25-16 601 24.0 122-353 .346 19-86 .221 64-108 .593 69 68 137 5.5 87 6 23 73 2 32 327 13.1
15 Scott, Ahrianna 26-20 727 28.0 86-329 .261 57-239 .238 18-31 .581 11 44 55 2.1 27 0 27 73 8 36 247 9.5
02 Sanders, Keziyah 26-13 583 22.4 70-235 .298 2-14 .143 52-85 .612 14 56 70 2.7 50 2 67 94 0 24 194 7.5
03 Moody, Mariah 19-9 410 21.6 34-112 .304 12-61 .197 14-26 .538 10 34 44 2.3 24 0 21 48 1 39 94 4.9
05 Lorick, Jakayla 24-3 404 16.8 38-79 .481 0-0 .000 35-73 .479 42 38 80 3.3 66 1 4 30 14 19 111 4.6
21 Carter, Janelle 12-4 256 21.3 19-72 .264 1-12 .083 11-16 .688 26 38 64 5.3 27 1 6 20 0 23 50 4.2
12 Gartrell, Ansley 22-14 401 18.2 32-82 .390 0-0 .000 16-29 .552 24 45 69 3.1 56 1 19 38 12 14 80 3.6
44 Young, Genesis 22-0 217 9.9 27-65 .415 0-1 .000 25-39 .641 32 53 85 3.9 21 0 3 16 5 4 79 3.6
11 Odulaja, Ianna 25-13 440 17.6 22-79 .278 3-16 .188 30-56 .536 19 42 61 2.4 70 2 32 50 1 26 77 3.1
32 Moore, Arin 25-7 364 14.6 28-83 .337 0-1 .000 20-29 .690 52 82 134 5.4 35 0 6 31 7 14 76 3.0
10 Burce, Alexis 14-8 201 14.4 11-49 .224 6-27 .222 7-10 .700 14 19 33 2.4 20 1 3 20 0 6 35 2.5
42 Moore, Aricka 25-19 301 12.0 20-42 .476 0-0 .000 9-14 .643 20 50 70 2.8 29 0 4 11 9 8 49 2.0
13 Ward, Reilly 12-4 113 9.4 7-33 .212 6-30 .200 4-5 .800 4 6 10 0.8 3 0 2 8 0 1 24 2.0
04 Gregory, Kiki 14-0 95 6.8 9-28 .321 2-13 .154 8-19 .421 1 9 10 0.7 9 0 6 13 0 8 28 2.0
24 McIntyre, Saniyah 2-0 7 3.5 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 2.0
23 Rollins, Suniyah 2-0 16 8.0 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 3 0 3 1.5 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 2.0
14 Walker, Talasha 15-0 63 4.2 2-24 .083 1-15 .067 1-2 .500 2 0 2 0.1 2 0 0 6 1 1 6 0.4
22 Owens, Grace 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5200 200.0 530-1674 .317 109-518 .210 316-544 .581 408 655 1063 40.9 526 14 223 557 60 256 1485 57.12
Opponents 26 5199 200.0 669-1699 .394 134-518 .259 407-619 .658 410 802 1212 46.6 472 2 336 511 93 288 1879 72.27

Team Statistics Ersk OPP
SCORING 1485 1879
    Points Per Game 57.1 72.3
    Scoring Margin -15.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 530-1674 669-1699
    Field Goal Pct .317 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 109-518 134-518
    3PT FG Pct .210 .259
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 316-544 407-619
    FT Pct .581 .658
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 15.7
REBOUNDS 1063 1212
    Rebounds Per Game 40.9 46.6
    Rebounds Margin -5.7 –
ASSISTS 223 336
    Assists Per Game 8.6 12.9
TURNOVERS 557 511
    Turnovers Per Game 21.4 19.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.4 0.7
STEALS 256 288
    Steals Per Game 9.8 11.1
BLOCKS 60 93
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.6
ATTENDANCE 1,195 3,504
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-92 13-270
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Erskine 364 350 380 391 1485
Opponents 481 430 506 462 1879

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/24 at Warren Wilson W 83-64 70
11/13/24 GEORGIA COLLEGE L 48-80 143
11/20/24 USC AIKEN L 67-79 78

* 11/23/24 at UNC Pembroke L 60-73 1,024
* 11/26/24 NORTH GREENVILLE W 67-61 121
* 11/30/24 at Barton L 68-85 175

12/03/24 LANDER L 62-75 111
* 12/07/24 at Young Harris L 36-68 300
* 12/14/24 EMMANUEL (GA) L 69-80 0
* 12/17/24 at Lees-McRae L 78-85 47
* 01/04/25 UNC PEMBROKE L 48-70 0

01/07/25 at Edward Waters L 46-61 12
* 01/09/25 MOUNT OLIVE W 66-56 45
* 01/15/25 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN L 65-71 121
* 01/18/25 at Francis Marion L 51-79 792
* 01/22/25 at Shorter L 53-69 115

01/25/25 at Johnson & Wales (NC) W 61-58 225
* 01/28/25 BELMONT ABBEY L 42-72 123
* 02/01/25 CHOWAN L 47-77 146
* 02/06/25 SHORTER L 46-72 0
* 02/08/25 at North Greenville W 59-54 260
* 02/11/25 at Emmanuel (GA) L 57-81 72
* 02/15/25 KING (TN) L 45-71 196
* 02/19/25 at Southern Wesleyan L 60-81 97
* 02/22/25 at Converse L 49-70 315
* 02/26/25 YOUNG HARRIS L 52-87 111

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Erskine College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-17   Home: 2-8   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Wilson, Albany 19-12 479 25.2 99-269 .368 17-68 .250 50-86 .581 54 52 106 5.6 65 5 19 60 1 28 265 13.9
15 Scott, Ahrianna 20-16 562 28.1 66-239 .276 47-177 .266 17-26 .654 5 34 39 2.0 21 0 21 61 7 25 196 9.8
02 Sanders, Keziyah 20-9 461 23.1 49-171 .287 2-8 .250 42-64 .656 11 40 51 2.6 38 1 58 79 0 17 142 7.1
05 Lorick, Jakayla 18-3 326 18.1 31-65 .477 0-0 .000 29-59 .492 33 29 62 3.4 53 1 4 25 12 14 91 5.1
03 Moody, Mariah 14-6 296 21.1 24-77 .312 10-44 .227 8-16 .500 10 24 34 2.4 13 0 10 38 1 23 66 4.7
21 Carter, Janelle 8-2 157 19.6 11-50 .220 1-9 .111 7-8 .875 15 28 43 5.4 19 1 5 12 0 12 30 3.8
44 Young, Genesis 18-0 194 10.8 20-52 .385 0-1 .000 22-35 .629 24 45 69 3.8 18 0 3 13 5 4 62 3.4
12 Gartrell, Ansley 16-12 334 20.9 19-57 .333 0-0 .000 14-22 .636 19 35 54 3.4 45 1 18 28 9 12 52 3.3
11 Odulaja, Ianna 19-11 322 16.9 15-50 .300 2-9 .222 25-43 .581 7 35 42 2.2 47 0 25 39 0 16 57 3.0
10 Burce, Alexis 10-5 137 13.7 9-35 .257 5-20 .250 2-4 .500 8 16 24 2.4 10 0 1 17 0 4 25 2.5
32 Moore, Arin 19-4 273 14.4 15-55 .273 0-1 .000 13-17 .765 32 57 89 4.7 23 0 3 21 7 8 43 2.3
42 Moore, Aricka 19-17 238 12.5 17-32 .531 0-0 .000 7-12 .583 16 43 59 3.1 22 0 4 7 6 5 41 2.2
24 McIntyre, Saniyah 2-0 7 3.5 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 2.0
13 Ward, Reilly 9-3 82 9.1 5-20 .250 4-18 .222 2-3 .667 4 4 8 0.9 2 0 1 7 0 0 16 1.8
04 Gregory, Kiki 12-0 77 6.4 8-23 .348 1-10 .100 5-11 .455 1 7 8 0.7 8 0 4 11 0 8 22 1.8
14 Walker, Talasha 12-0 54 4.5 2-20 .100 1-13 .077 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 3 1 1 6 0.5
22 Owens, Grace 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 392-1218 .322 90-379 .237 244-408 .598 288 503 791 39.6 385 9 176 443 49 177 1118 55.90
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 523-1343 .389 109-406 .268 307-445 .690 332 584 916 45.8 342 1 266 350 69 225 1462 73.10

Team Statistics Ersk OPP
SCORING 1118 1462
    Points Per Game 55.9 73.1
    Scoring Margin -17.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 392-1218 523-1343
    Field Goal Pct .322 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 90-379 109-406
    3PT FG Pct .237 .268
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 244-408 307-445
    FT Pct .598 .690
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 15.4
REBOUNDS 791 916
    Rebounds Per Game 39.6 45.8
    Rebounds Margin -6.3 –
ASSISTS 176 266
    Assists Per Game 8.8 13.3
TURNOVERS 443 350
    Turnovers Per Game 22.2 17.5
    Turnovers Margin -4.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.4 0.8
STEALS 177 225
    Steals Per Game 8.9 11.3
BLOCKS 49 69
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.5
ATTENDANCE 863 3,197
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-86 10-320
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Erskine 285 259 286 288 1118
Opponents 377 335 385 365 1462

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/24 at  UNC Pembroke L 60-73 1024
11/26/24 NORTH GREENVILLE W 67-61 121
11/30/24 at  Barton L 68-85 175
12/07/24 at  Young Harris L 36-68 300
12/14/24 EMMANUEL (GA) L 69-80 0
12/17/24 at  Lees-McRae L 78-85 47
01/04/25 UNC PEMBROKE L 48-70 0
01/09/25 MOUNT OLIVE W 66-56 45
01/15/25 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN L 65-71 121
01/18/25 at  Francis Marion L 51-79 792
01/22/25 at  Shorter L 53-69 115
01/28/25 BELMONT ABBEY L 42-72 123
02/01/25 CHOWAN L 47-77 146
02/06/25 SHORTER L 46-72 0
02/08/25 at  North Greenville W 59-54 260
02/11/25 at  Emmanuel (GA) L 57-81 72
02/15/25 KING (TN) L 45-71 196
02/19/25 at  Southern Wesleyan L 60-81 97
02/22/25 at  Converse L 49-70 315
02/26/25 YOUNG HARRIS L 52-87 111


